Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrators' progress report

Form 2 24B

Name of Company
LOYDS PROPCO HOLDCO LIMITED

Company number
05372389

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, CHANCERY DIVISION,
COMPANIES COURT

POV e o F el

Court case number
3251 of 2010

{a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

(b} Insert dates

We, Daniel Smith of Grant Thomton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London EC2P 2YU, appointed as
admunistrator for the above company on 19 Apni 2010 and David Dunckley also of Grant Thornton UK
LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London EC2P 2YU, appomted as admimistrator for the above company on 3
February 2011 attach a progress report for the period

from to
19 October 2010 18 April 2011
Signed , O’"K
Jomt Admu@_s}@\_/
Dated ' 95/4 / (1

AT

19i05,2011

4

COMPANIES HOUSE




11

12

13

14

15

GrantThornton

Our Ref MBB/ACM/DRS/L00168/PF7 Progress RPT

TO THE CREDITORS

Recovery and Reorganisation
Grant Thomton UK LLP

30 Finsbury Square
London EC2P 2YU

T +44 (0)20 7383 5100
F +44 {0)20 7184 4308

www grant-thomton co uk

17 May 2011

Dear Sirs

Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Churchill Court Propco Limited
Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
Loyds Propco Holdce Limited
Crown Albany Care Limited
Chiltern Care Holdings Limited
Loyds Propco No 1 Limited

Loyds Securities No 14 Limited
Loyds Propco No 2 Limited

Loyds Careco UK Limited - All in Administration (together "the Group™)

COMPANIES HLUDE

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court: Cases
3238, 3246, 3252, 3251, 3243, 3247, 3242, 3235, 3249 & 3237 of 2010

INTRODUCTION

Following the appointment of Robert Pick and I as joint admunistrators of the Group by the
secunty trustee, The Royal Bank of Scotland plc (RBS), acting on behalf of the sentor lenders
on 19 Apnl 2010, I now comment on the progress of the Administranons to date

I advise that, on 3 February 2011, David Dunckley, a licensed insolvency pracutioner also
from Grant Thornton UK LLP, replaced Robert Pick as joint admumnistrator of the Group

I enclose forms 2 24B and an abstract of my recetpts and payments account for each
company for the penod from 19 Aprl 2010 to 18 Apnl 2011, at Appendix A, 1n accordance
with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

In accordance with paragraph 100 (2) of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 the
functions of the joint admimstrators are to be exercised by any or all of them

The admuustrations constitutes "main proceedings” under the EC Regulanon on Insolvency
Proceedings

Chartared Accourtants

Mamber trm within Grant Thomion ntsrnatonal Lid

Geant Thomion UK LLP is a imted iabilty partership registerad n England and Wales: No 0C307742 Registered offica Grant Themion House Melicn Street, Euslon Squars, Lendon NW1 2EP
A ksl of members 15 avalabie from owr regrsiered office

Gran! Thomlon UK LLP 1s authonsad and requlatad by the Financial Services Authority for investment business.

Abist of personnel permitied by Grant Thornian % accept appointments as insolvency practl and of thesr resp authonsmy bodies tay be inspected al the ebove address.




21

31

41

42

43

STATUTORY INFORMATION
The Group's statutory mformation 1s summarised 1n Appendix B
SUMMARY OF THE ADMINISTRATORS® PROPOSALS

The joint administrators’ proposals for the Group, which were airculated to creditors on
7 June 2010, and were subsequently approved, are summansed below

¢ The adminsstrators will pursue the objective of realising property in order to make a
distribution to one ot mote secured or preferential creditors

¢ In the event that any proceedings are brought agamst the Group, the administrators will
continue the Group's defence, so far as they believe appropriate, bearing 1n mund the
objective of selling the business assets as a gomng concern and mmdful of the need to
balance the costs of continung the defence as aganst the potential detiment to creditors
of abandoning the defence if 1t appears that funds may be available to the creditors
following the conclusion of the admimstrations

e Itis proposed that the admimistrations will end by the Companies within the Group
either being dissolved or being placed into hquidaton  If the Companies are placed mto
liquidation 1t 1s proposed that the adminstrators in office at that date will be appointed
joint hqudators

PROGRESS REPORT

The parent company of the Group 1s Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited which has the
following subsidiary companies

Churchill Coutt Propeco Limuted
Loyds Crown Chiltern Lirmited
Loyds Propco Holdco Limited
Crown Albany Care Limuted
Chultern Care Holdings Lamited
Loyds Propeo No 1 Lamted
Loyds Secunities No14 Limited
Loyds Propco No 2 Limited
Loyds Careco UK Limited

The Group holds a freehold property portfolio which rents out 64 nursing homes acquired in
2005.

At the date of the appointment the freehold properties were held as follows,

Loyds Propco No 1 Limited 57 properties
Loyds Propco No 2 Limited 4
Churchill Court Propco Limited 1
Crown Albany Care Limited 1
Chiltern Care Holdings Limztted 1




44

45

46

47

48

49

410

51

61

62

63

Upon my appomtment the assets of the Group were immediately insured
Property agents have been mstructed with regard to managing the portfolio

To facihitate the sale of the portfolio the properties were transferred to newly formed
subsidiary companies These subsidiary companies are subject to inter-company mnterest
bearing loan arrangements in respect of the consideration for the transferred properties

The Admunistrators have continued to collect rents due from the properties wathun the
subsidiary companies whilst marketing the portfolio To date, £11 1m has been collected and
has been distributed to the charge holders, 1n payment of interest and capital under the terms
of their secunty over the Group's assets

After a marketing penod, a number of interested parties were 1dentified

However, due to the uncertamn financial situation of one of the Group’s key tenants a
transaction has not been progressed

In hight of the above, the jomnt administrators continue to monitor the financal sttuation of
the tenant and will proceed to market the properties once there 1s greater clanty on the
tenant's financial prospects

FUNDING OF THE ADMINISTRATIONS

At the ume of the appointments, the Seruor Lenders executed a funding agreement to meet
the costs of the admunistrations These funds will be reimbursed from asset realisations

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

The directors were requested to prepare a statement of affawrs for the Companies wathun the
Group, but have not done so

At the ume of our appomtment the Group's principal assets was 1ts investment 1n Freehold
properties which are the subject of the fixed charges in favour of the Group's Lenders

The only floating charge realisation to date 1s £5,769 cash at bank On present informaunon 1t
1s unlikely that there will be any further floaung charge realisanons and accordingly 1t 1s
unlikely that there will be a distribution to the unsecured creditors in accordance with Section
176A of the Insolvency Act 1986




64

65

66

67

68

69

610

611

71

72

Other assets noted in the Companies balance sheets

Accounts have been prepared to the date of the appomntments and these idenufy that the sum
due to Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limuted 1n respect of the inter-company debtors at the
time of appointment was £193m Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limuted has also invested in
the subsidiary companies via 1ts shareholdings The book value of the shares, being the
onginal cost of £52m

These sums primarily represents the funds transferred to the property owning companies to
fund the property acquisiions The realisations of the inter-company debt 1s dependent upon
the realisanons of the freehold property held by the property owning companies

Liabilities

Secured Creditors

RBS act as secunty trustee for the secured group of Lenders and hold valid fixed and floating
charges dated 29 September 2005 The secunty 1s cross-collateralised over the assets of all of
the compantes within the Group The total exposure at the ime of appointment was

£192 4m, split into vanicus tranches As disclosed in the recespts and payments accounts at
appendix A, £11 1m has been distubuted to the Sentor Lenders 1n payment of Capital and
interest.

Preferential Creditors
The Group has no known preferential creditors at the date of the appomntments

Unsecured Creditors
The principal unsecured habilities, at the date of the appomtments, as shown 1n the Group's
accounts are as follows

Arazim Investments Lirmited £14 6m
Braxton Holdings Lamited £25 8m

Arazim Investments Limited 1s Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited's immediate holding
Company The debt of Braxton Holdings Limited 1s in respect of monies raised through the
1ssue of bonds to provide additonal funding for the acquisition of the Group's properties

Owing to the level of indebtedness of the Group to the Secured Lenders, it 1s unlikely that
there will be sufficient funds to make a distnbution to any unsecured creditors

In addinon and as identified 1n paragraph 6 3, due to there being no significant floating
charge assets, there will be no prescnbed part of floatng charge assets to be set aside for the
benefit of unsecured creditors under Secuon 176A of the Insolvency Act 19806

EXTENSION OF THE ADMINISTRATION

The adminsstratnons were due to expire on 18 April 2011 However, as detailed m section 4
of this report, the Group's assets were yet to be realised in full

Accordingly, pursuant to paragraph 76(2)(b) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, the
joint adminustrators made an application to the secured creditors to extend the
administrations for a further six month period



73

74

81

82

83

84

85

B6

The applicauon was subsequently granted by the secured creditors meaning the revised date
for the automatnc termunation of the admumstranions s 18 October 2011

As detailed above, 1t 1s anticipated that there will be msufficient floating charge realisations to
make a distribution to the preferential or unsecured creditors Accordingly, authority from
the preferentral or unsecured creditors to extend the admunistranons was not sought

ADMINISTRATORS' REMUNERATION AND DISBURSEMENTS

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9, I attach at Appendix C summartes of
the joint administrators’ time costs from 19 Aprd 2010 to 18 Apml 2011, by grade of staff and
by type of work

Time costs, tn the sum of £3,238 plus VAT, were drawn i respect of the Group, for ime
mncurred prior to the appointments but subsequent to the deciston to appoint

To date, post-appointment fees of £580,229 have been funded by the Sentor Lenders

Details of any disbursements chatged duning the period under review can be found at

Appendix D Also detailed in Appendix D 1s the Group related third party payments funded
by the Semor Lenders

Details of the charge out rates applied to date can be found at Appendix E

Background information regarding the fees of adminstrators can be found at

http //www msolvency-pracutioners org uk (navigate via "Technical' to *'Creditors Guides to
Fees') Alternatively I will supply this information by post on request

Should you have any quettes please contact Tom Walls on 020 7865 2811

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of the Group

Daruel Smitth
Joint Admumstrator

The affarrs, business and property of the Group are being managed by Damel Sruth and David Dunckley,
apposnted as jornt admnistrators on 19 Aprl 2010 and 3 February 2011 respecively




Lovds Nursing Homes UK Limited

(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2011

RECEIPTS

Loan - Loyvds Propco No 1 Limited

Loan - Lovds Propco No 2 Limited

Loan - Churchill Court Propco Limited
Loan - Loyds Crown Chltern Limited
Interest - Loyds Propco No 1 Limited
Interest - Loyds Propco No 2 Lumited
Interest - Churchill Court Propco Limaited
Interest - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
Cash at Bank

Bank Interest

PAYMENTS

Capstal - Semor Lenders
Capital - Hedge Counter Party
Interest - Senior Lenders
Interest - Hedge Counter Party

Balance in hand

Penod from

19/10/10 to 18/04/11

£

2,802,510 80
220,563 99
58,282 11
133,939 51
1,590,442 88
125,059 81
33,032 87
75,842 73
5,769 09
431

Penod from
19/04/2010 10 18/04/11

£

6,538,509 45
514,570 47
135,967 81
312,853 63

3,195,582 12
251,275 23

66,370 938
152,386 28
5,769 09
431

5.045.448 11

11,173,289 38

2,928,293 84
287,002 57
1,726,471 96
97,906 34

6.829.480 30
672,421 07
3,466,699 10
198,915 51

5,039.674 71

11,167,515 98

5,773 40

5.773 40




Churchill Court Proepco Limited
(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2011

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 5 Limited
Interest - Bruchmen No 5 Limited

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursimg Homes UK Limited
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited

Balance 1n hand

Penod from
19/10/10 to 18/04/11

Peniod from
19/04/2010 to 18/04/11

£ £

58,690 31 135,967 81
33,031 52 66,370 98
91,722 24 202,338 80
58,690 31 135967 81
33,03192 66,370 98
91,722 24 202,338 80




Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited

(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2011

RECEIPTS
Loan - Crown Albany Care Limited
Loan - Chiltern Care Holdmmgs Limited

Interest - Crown Albany Care Lunited
Interest - Chiltern Care Holdings Limited

PAYMENTS

Loan - Lo§ds Nursmg Homes UK Limited
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Lunited

Balance m hand

Period from
19/10/10 to 18/04/11

Perrod from
19/04/2010 to 18/04/11

£ £
108,927 03 253,529 96
25,824 58 59,323 67
61,307 42 123,182 09
14,534 52 29,204 19
210,593 55 465239 91
134,751 61 312,853 63
75,841 94 152,386 28
210,593 55 465,239 91




Appendix A

Loyds Propco Holdco Limited
{In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2011

Period trom Period trom
19/10/10 to 18/4/11 19/4/10 to
RECEIPTS £ £

PAYMENTS

Balance in hand - -




Appendix A

Crown Albany Care Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2011

Penod from
19/10/11 to Period from
18/4/11 19/4/10 to 18/4/11

RECEIPTS £ £
Loan - Bruchmen No 6 Limited 108,720 78 253,529 96
Interest - Bruchmen No 6 Limited 61,307 42 123,182 09

170.436 77 376,712 05
PAYMENTS
Loan - Lovds Crown Chiltern Limited 108,720 78 253,529 96
Interest - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited 61,307 42 123,182 09

170,436 77 376,712 05

Balance in hand - -




Chiltern Care Holdings Limited
(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2011

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 7 Limited
Interest - Bruchmen No 7 Lumted

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
Interest - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited

Balance in hand

Peniod from
19/10/10 to 18/4/11

Penod from
19/4/10 to 18/4/11

£ £

25,618 33 59,323 68
14,534 52 29,204 19
40.153 27 88,527 87
25,618 33 59,323 68
14,534 52 29,204 19
40,153 27 88,527 87




Loyds Propco No 1 Limited
(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2011

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 1 Lumted
Loan - Bruchmen No 2 Limited
Loan - Bruchmen No 3 Liumited
Interest - Bruchmen No 1 Limited
Interest - Bruchmen No 2 Limated
Interest - Bruchmen No 3 Limted

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Interest - Loyds Nursimng Homes UK Limited

Balance in hand

Penod from
19/10/10 to 18/04/11

Period from
19/4/10 to 18/04/11

£ £
962,972 27 2,228,583 58
938,286 08 2,171,014 45
924,520 01 2,138,911 42
541,993 11 1,088,994 46
528,098 89 1,061,077 64
520,350 88 1,045,510 02
441622124 9.734.091 57
2,951,761 43 6,664,492 52
1,464,459 81 3,069,599 05
4416221 24 9.734.091 57




Appendix A

Loyds Securities No 14 Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2011

Period from Period from
19/10/10 to 18/04/11 19/4/10 to 18/04/11

RECEIPTS £ £

PAYMENTS

Balance in hand -




Loyds Propco No 2 Limited
(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2011

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 4 Limited
Interest - Bruchmen No 4 Limited

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursmg Homes UK Limited
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limuited

Balance in hand

Period from
19/10/10 to 18/04/11

Pertod from
19/4/10 to 18/04/11

£ £

222,196 80 514,570 47
125,058 85 251,275 23
346,431 62 765,845 71
222,196 80 514,570 47
125,058 85 251,275 23
346.431 62 765.845 71




Appendix A

Loyds Careco UK Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2011

Penod from Penod from
19/10/10 to 18/04/11 19/4/10 to 18/04/11

RECEIPTS £ £

PAYMENTS

Balance i hand -




8 xpusddy

uese’) 1,
13puL[oH vag d
13338y59Y 1
sapdmungy [

anfeA TeUTWOu (101 00610
1e 23mys £RIpI0 00006100

pamur]
[N sawo SinonN splo

MAZ dTJ3
vopuor] ‘wenbg Angsung gg

uese] |
ISPUE[IOY U]
PURISYINY T
wiksaunyy

1 52 3reys Lazwipao |

pawnr] 3 sswop Sy sphory

1.4
47D uopuor] “uenbg LnqsTy g¢

eses) I
J3pUETIOH BICK d
1PWNSYIIY ]

spfaunpy |

17 1% axeys Lrempso |

panury | o oadosg sphor)

NAZ
g3 uopuoT ‘uenbg Asngsun] of

1apuefoy vag d
IUNsYIIY
sodaqunyy ||

1F 3 sseys 3zurpuo 10000¢

panwr] oopoy oxdasg spho

NAZ 4224
wopuor] ‘arenbg Lmqsung of

S00Z Areruqay 22

uzser) I,
sapuene]] vId d
WYY T
sapdmaunpy ]

0917 1 ey Aewpio g9y

panuIr] wary) umar?) spho]

NAZ d2DH
uopuo ‘azenbg Angsury of

9661 19qWR(] T

m.—DuUUh-Q

[endeoa 2seys panss|

1aployaieyg

0 prunnday

:OH—HHDQHOU_&- .—0 Nuq

$00T 340N 52 S00Z YIEW T £00T 39qUIRAON 0
BGS96TSO 610507S0 198056%0 LTTTLESO TsLs6TE saqunu pannday
2amury Y 023387 8pio] pauwsry 7 o 0dorg splo| pasnurT pf oN sanundag spier|  pauwrg [ o oadoug spho] paituery Auedwon
P 2 sduipjop] 1D wIpYD
uesed 1 Wese]) I weSe) I aese]) 1 westR) I,
sapueqof] U3 J 1epusoy W 1opurol vl 4 Japuenol] vaCl d sapuego]] uad d
I2UAYINY T 22WNSEY T IFUDISYIY 1] 2UREYIAY 7| 35UIEYDIY ]
sopdmnnpy f| sakmauny [ sapkaqungy f] saphmiungy sapfaauniy (] 8301031
091F 12 3seys Lreurpio 91| 10000%F 1€ 2eys Hroipio 100007 1 18 35wys Lewipio 100561 1 1e aeys Liewpio | 1F 18 areys Aeuipio | (endea eqs panss|
payruny pantur| paue|
uINMYY) umorr) spho] P i) 03352 sphor] S sswop| Sweimny sphot (1 sawoy ] Buisinn spio] pammaT HopIg 1IPIOYPYS
NAZ 42043 nAz nAz AZ 4208 NAZ 4221 2010 pamsifiay
nopuory ‘asenbg Aingsmy o¢| 4z0d wopuory asenbg Aingsuty 0¢| 47 vopuoT] ‘arenbg Angsuiy of vopuort ‘axenbg Lingswmy og wopuor] ‘arenbg Ongswy of
8661 79000 €T 5002 Areragqay 77 00T un{ 67 500z 94y L0 $O0T FIqW2A0N €T, uanesodicoun yo ueQg
086FS9E0, GIETLESO O6LPEYS] LYLIIPS0 RL10S550 saquinu pasnaidsy
panury pauwry parusr] d
stery fumqry umory panwry odpjoH cadosy sphory| pansr wayyy) wmor) spho aadoig unon gAY s sawoyy Sursamp spho Aurdwony
uopRWIOU]
Kioymms

UOlRIIS[HWPY W) |1V - SO)UIPISqRS S3 B
pojpui] N sowoH Bujssny sphoq




‘aauapuodsanicd (uauad ‘xey 01 SUIjE{a) SIHNBW ‘SPIODD] SIVISS PUE SIUNOIIE Jurq JO SOUBUIRIIEU “AIE LD ALK ‘sapmou]
sookojdws pue suoisuad ‘S10)ipa1 PRIRAsUN pus [eruasdjad yiim 20usPLdSIL0d ‘Sapn|ay]

$199p Joog Tund3{jo3 ‘s1onotog yym Futjeap ‘Auedwory y) Jo SIISSB SUI PUB SSIUISLA 2Y) JO A[BS I YiAY Bujeap ‘sapnisu]
{zdIS) 331081 ASUIA|OSU] JO JuweS 19pun sueye sAuedwod oy uoneSusaaut jo Anp Axoamg ‘sapnjou]

swntal Aoymess “Suiuusd 952 ‘sapn|ou|

Supea,

St0)IpAI)

5)35SY JO UONBS| eIy
suonedpsarug

Smuueg ¥ uopensjIWpY

vl 6£7 | 55 99r's2 1 15 901 | 00 188°F 7€ €€ 00 18671 0z 1§ S5 0869 LLOT 00 $79 T 1 1630,], puBID)
610£2 00 6868 S0 6€ 00 05P'T §5 91 00 9t2°¢ 0L 71 00 £0£'E 0% 6 - - Bujper],
Ze 1T 00 1¥9°1 089 00 16 0L 0 00 088°1 ore - - - - SA0NPA)
6L 19T 00508'1 9% - - 006721 o8 v 00 9L 780 - - 51958y JO UONESI|EaY
£z 522 00 142 L01 00 SL 550 00 70l or 0 - - 00 9 zio suonedysaany
$S TV $5 060°El L6 €5 00 §9Z°T Zs st 00 $98°9 0T LT 55 [O'E 10l 00 095 0l 1 Bumugld pus LOYBHSIUIWPY
ey AUnoH| ¥ SaH 3 SaH 3 st 3 sa] 3 say 1107 1144V
adeloay §1 OL 0107 TIHdV 61 WOHd A0Id3d
{€)0] poddngrunupy FLILEN Aadeuely apuyaeg HHL HO4 SISATVNY d1M 6 dIS

O XIANdddV

UONBAS|RIMpPY U] - PAT () SO Bulsiny spAo]




1987 | 00 €60°11 | 95 t# | 00 8pi'z T8 ¥l 00 8S8°F ST ST 00 £91'F LT €l 00 ¥Z9 TT 1 IBj0], pHBID)
86 £9C 00 IL¥'E SO €t 00 148 08¢ 00 bL9 $97 00922°C 099 - - durpeay,
00991 00 991 001 0016 0L 0 00 SL 0€0 . - - - SH0JIPAIDY
. - - . - - - - - - - 5355V JO UONBSIBIY
1912 00 6¥L 6k € 00 LOE §Iz 00 Zo1 o0 009LT 80 00 +9 [ANI] suons3ysaaug
7T B¥T 00 £04'9 70 LT 006L11 L18 00 L00'E 06 11 00 [96'1 $8 S 00 09¢ 0l 1 Zuinue|d pus UONLISILIPY)
Ay Aunogi| 3 [T 3 sa)f 3 SiH 3 SaH 3 sij 1107 TIdd VY
adesaay 81 O L 010Z ‘TIH4AV 61 WOM4 AOIYAd
AHL Y04 SISATVNY dIM 6 IS
w0L yoddngrupupy FLILEIN sdeuely FELN LR

HONBAISIUPUPY U - PAJWIT WIRNYD) umod) spio]

pL 067 | 00 ISL'61 | Lo g9 [ 00 s9s'z seLl 00 ZLI'Y 6791 00 £L£'6 87 LT 00 108'€ §1L 1B)0L puess
£9 67¢ 00 £28'6 08 6T 00 £08 69 ¢ 00 L¥8 9t 00 £25°S £8 €1 00 059°T (434 Suipay |,
80 80¢ 00 1141 8c¥ 00 85 SLO 00 TII 6v 0 00 000°[ 95Z 00 10T 8¢ 0 S40)1paLy
9L TTE 00 €98 89¢ 00 €6 690 00 1L ¥Z0 00 5LE (Al 0D 92t €90 51385V JO LONESI|BIY
19 p1T 00 6¥L 6t ¢ 00 LOE s1T 00 2ol (6 Z¢] 00942 80 00 ¥9 [ARY suopeinsoang
¥8 05T 00 £06°9 TG LT 00 #91°1 L0 8 00 086°C 08 11 00661°C 559 00 09§ oLl Swuus|g pue uonuHNIVILPY

aley ALOOH| 3 SIH ¥ s1H F sIH 3 T ¥ SIF[ 1102 T14d¥
adusavy 81 O 0F0Z 1IHAYV 61 WOYUA AOIHAd
RHL HOA SISATYNY dIM 6 IS
%01, Joddng/unupy FUIEN Jadugp] Jaupsg

2 XIANdddV

ropeSIEIUpPY uf - pajiur] 03doag N0 [ya1y)




7E 06Z | pzsir'oz ] L9 69 00 LLv'T Sy L1 00 STP't 6F Ll 00 ZLP'6 BS LT $Z 108'C ST L [8]0.], puedy
IL8Z¢ 00 Z¥0'0I €50t 00 £6L 96§ 00 416 98 ¢ 00 779°¢ EL 9L 00 059°C (434 durpea ],
£l 80¢ I ZA T 394 00 86 SLO [ FAR) &b 0 00 000°1 962 ¥ (0T 80 S100PALTY
9L 60% 00 L¥Q'] S E 00 €6 690 00 €T 60 00 5Lt Tl 00 92¢ £90 $)ISSY JO UONESHERY
19¥IT 00 6¥L 6¥ € 00 L0E g1z 00 201 oro 00 94T 280 00 ¥9 1o sucnednsIau]
1£ OST 00 9769 L9 LT 009811 77 8 00 186°C 08 11 00 661°7 S5 9 00 09§ 0l 1 Sutuug]] pus uORENSINLPY
Ny AHnoH| 3 sIf 7 SIH ¥ SIH ] SaH ¥ S 1102 114dY
adesay 81 OL 010Z T14dV 61 WOYd A0Idad
AHL ROA SISATYNY dIM 6 dIS
19101 poddng/uupy I0IUAG Ja3euspy Jamded
UONENSINJWPY U = PIWIT 24D AUBQfY UmoL)
vS8v7 | 00 965'8 | i6#€ | 0o pe9' e 11 00 0£T'E 08 T1 00 80Z'€ LS 6 00 +79 Tz 1 1BJ0] pUBLD
00 867 00 965 002 00 LS 0t 0 0844 0z o 00 S6v 051 - - BwipsJ L,
00 991 00991 Q01 00 6 0Lo 00 SL 0£0 - - - - SA0JPAL)
00 0vE 00 9Ly ol - . - - 00 9L¥ oyl - - 5)355V JO uoNBSI|BAY
18912 00 SEL 6L € 00 £62 414 00 ol oro 00 9LT 780 00 9 o suorjedysaau]
06 LT 00 £TL'9 1 LT 00 £61°1 LT 8 00 600°C 06 11 00 196°1 S8 & 00 09§ 011 duuue)] puE UONEBIISITIWPY|
Q)Y ANOH| § [T ¥ SIH 3 sAH 3 SIH 3 SIH 1107 144V
adeaany 81 OL 010T ‘T4 V 61 WOYA QOIMIL
AHL 40 SISATYNV JdIM 6 IS
180], poddngmupy 0TS 133euBpy FEIITY |

2 XIANDddY

uopBL)S|UWPY UL - pajswe] 03pjof oddaag sphoT




ST SLE | 00 0so'ssr | g0 gee’t | 00 191°¢1 £Z 011 00 6PS'ET 0L ¥6 00 LO9'LLT ¥0 T6L 00 £€L'181 11 6£€ |BJO] puBLD)
09 98¢ 00 £97'L9€ 00 056 00 SLEL $0 49 00 EIDEL 13- %49 00 9Z8°561 6L 6bs 00 €£50°151 € 08T uipsL],
91 LbE 00 IS1'IL $6 07 00 £6¥ £L€E 00£51°2 06 01 00 1£0°L§ 9% 891 00 0L¥°11 98 1Z S10Y1PAL)
96 vEE 00 ¥I¥'6r e ivl 00 [69°C & 8T 00 Z98°F $0 L1 00 54T°TT v 99 00 985°81 1L g€ 5)ASSY JO uones|eay
19 1T 00 6¥L 6 € 00 L0t 1 4 00 Z01 00 00942 80 00 ¥9 4R suopudpssau)
L6 LYT 00 69F°L 10t 00 §6Z°1 168 00 STH'E 0 £1 00 661'C 59 00 09§ ol 1 BuIuuE)] PUE VOLBIISIHIMIPY|

nuy Apnoy| 3 $IH ¥ SAH k] SIH ¥ SIH ¥ SIH FI0Z 'TIHdV

advraay 81 O L0107 1144V 61 WOHA QO Ad
AHL 304 SISATYNY dIm 6 dIS
[ejoL poddng/uwpy 101U3G 1338uepy

uoLssUIMIpY U] - payuy] [ op 0ddoad spio
L0 681 | oo oL0'0z | 25 69 f oo 1857 ST 81 00 6L1I'F ¥s 91 00 605'6 B9 LT 00 108 SIL |610 |, pueI)
L192¢ 00 9+0°01 08 0t 00 L58 e 9 (0 0¥8 It€ 00 659°¢ £T 91 00 0$9°T w6y dJupea]
80 80¢ 00 11#1 85 v 00 85 SLO ooz 6r 0 000001 9% 00 10T €0 sIpAL)
9L TTE 00598 897 00 €6 690 00 1L [ 741] 00 SLE Znl 00 92¢ £90 SJISSY JO UORUSI[ERY
19 %12 00 6¥L (1A% 00 LOE S1T 00 201 oro 00 9LT 80 00 $9 FAR) suo)Ie3[Isaaut
£2 052 00 666'9 L6 LT 00 981°I 7z 8 00 $50'€ 012l 00 6617 $5 9 00 09§ 011 Buiuugld PUE HOIJBSIUIIPY|

ajuy Apnoj| 3 sIH 3 sIH ¥ SIY 3 BT ¥ 3T 110 'THdV

adenaay 81 OL 0107 'TIHAV 61 WOHL JOAd
AILL HOA SISATIVNY dIM 6 dIS
18101, 1oddngrunupy ojnag 133euely

D XIONdddV

uONBESFWPY U] - PRI sTULp|o} 316 WNNYD



59 PEE | o0 6v£°sp ] re o1 foozii‘e 97 £7 00 618'F L0 61 00 9T0°FT 80 69 00 ZEE'ET £6 v 16301, pueltn
ST $9¢€ 00 0eE'6T 0508 00 L9771 L6 00 ELY'L 99¢ 0005091 wsy 00 005°01 L9 61 Bujpsl ],
16 9£¢ 00 1Zi'S 0z sl 00611 160 00 96§ $60 00 200'% 8 11 00 t08 £5 1 SIOURIL)
L8 TEE 00 ZLE'E gL ol 00987 gl z 00 £8Z L6 0 00 66%°1 v 00 $#0€°1 1§T S)ISSY JO UOGUSI[EIY
e ¥lT 00 6¥L 6v £ 00 LOE 14 00701 oro 00 9LT 80 00 +9 [4AK ) SUONB3NSIAUL
18 05T 00 LLL'D 20 L2 00 £61°1 LT 8 00 §28'C oL il 00 661°T 59 00 095 011 Buuoejd pue uopBISIGILPY

sjey Apnoyy| 3 S| 3 sIH 3 iH ¥ SUH ¥ s1H 10T 1144V

aBuaany 81 0L 010Z TIMdY 61 WOYd dOIHd
AHL Y0 SISATVNY dIM 6 dIS
9oL poddnguyupy 103G advusp Jauped

HORBSIPWPY Ul - pAjwyT T oN 0adolg sphog
c1sb7 | oo6Le’r | 90t | 08 559°1 Ly 11 00 61T'F 08 71 00 1L8'T 15§ 00 ¥79 Tl IB10], puBD)
£L 76T 00 Lo 0Ll 00 LS 0£0 00 vv 0zo 00 96¢ ol . - Jwpra )
00 991 00 991 001 00 16 OoLO 00 SL JHRY . - - - S10MpPaI)
00 0¥t 00 8£Z 0LO - - - - 00 8¢7 oLo - - 51355V |0 UONUSIjEY
19 vIT 00 6vL 6¥ € 00 L0E S1Z 00T o¥ 0 009.LT [4: 3] 00 +9 Zl10 suopE3)IsIAU]
99 LT 006749 L1LT 0000Z'1 [4%'] 00 800°E 06 11 00 196°1 $B§ 00 098 011 3uluuelq pue voleIS|UIPY

yuy Apnoji| 3 [TTT] F SIH 3 sIH 3 SIH 3 SIH 10T "1I¥d¥

aluaaay 81 0L 010Z TIYdV 61 WOHA AOIHAd
AHL 404 SISATVNY diM 6 dIS
el poddng/uiupy 101038 133euBl nusd

2 XIANTddV

uoPTIIS|UJWPY U] - P ] ON SRNIG spAo]




06 £rL | 00 LoT's ] 1s €€ | 0o 8p9'1 v 1 00 £0T°E 0Ll 00 ZELT L18 00 $29 71 |930,] puesn)
00 86T 00 96S 00 00 L& 0t 0 00 ¥¥ 0z o Q0 s6¥ o1 - - Fuipaa],
19951 00 1vl 060 0016 0L0 00 0% 0o - - - - SIONPIL))
- - - - - - - - - - - 5)assY JO uonesijedy
19vI1T 00 6¥L 6F € Q0 L0€ 1z 00 Z0L oro 009LT 780 00 v9 zZlo suonBdnsIAu|
78 LbT 00 1ZTL'9 [4 ¥4 00 £61°1 LT 8 00 £L00°E 0611 00 196°1 S8 % 00 095 0l [ Bupuueld pus UOHEIISIUILPY

ajoy Apnop] 3 [T ¥ saH 3 I E I 3 StH 10T "HHdV

Jdeiaay 81 OL 0107 TIH4V 61 WOHA QO Ad
HILL HOJ SISATVNY JdIM 6 JIS
1901, moddng/upupy Jojuag Adausy supeg

O XIANAdd Y

Uo|1BA}SIUIIPY U] - PAHW] [} 03318]) SPAO




Appendix D

Introduction

The following information 1s provided 1n connection with the Joint Admumistrators' remuneraton and
disbursements 1n accordance with SIP 9

An Overview of the Case
Please refer to the mawn body of the report.
Explanation of Grant Thornton UK LLP Charging and Disbursement Recovery Policies

Time costs

All partners and staff are charged out at hourly rates appropuate to theiwr grade, as shown at Appendix E
Support staff (le secretanies, cashiers and filing clerks) are charged to the case for the time they work on 1t

Category 1 Disbursements

Out of pocket expenses are charged at cost Mileage 1s charged at standard rates which comply with HM
Revenue and Customs buruts or AA recommended rates

Narrative Description of Work Carried Out
Please refer to the main bedy of the report
CATEGORY 1 DISBURSEMENTS

For your information, I provide a summary of my out of pocket expenses incurred to 18 April 2011 on
the next page

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION
The following documentaton 1s attached as required by SIP 9

- a schedule of charge-out rates which have applied duning the reporung penod at
Appendix E




Third Party payments from Escrow account

Trave] 207177
Couner 2203
Presentauon support 284 00
Subsistence 44 36
Pnnang and copymg 5784
Valuation 95,419 06
Professional fees 8 Services 257,625 00
Other 558 16
Total 356,082,22
| Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Category 1 Disbursements £
Travel 2805
Presentation support 3200
Bordereaux 15800
Total 218 05
Churchill Court Propco Limited
Category 1 Disbursements
Bordeteaux 3600
Total 36 00
Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
Category 1 Dishursements £
Bordereaux 36 00
Total 36 00
Loyds Propco Holdco Limited
Category 1 Disbursements £
Bordereaux 36 00
Total 36 00
Crown Albany Care Limuted
Categoty 1 Disbursements £
Bordereaux 3600
Total 36 00
Chiltern Care Holdings Lumited
Category 1 Disbursements £
Bordereaux 36 00
Total 36 00

APPENDIX D



Logds I’rop_co No 1 Lin;x_i}t_:d

Category 1 Disbursements L
Travel 47911
QOther 7,149 58
Total 7,628 69
Loyds Securities No 14 Limited
Category 1 Disbursements £
Bordereaux 3600
Total 36 00
| Loyds Propco No 2 Limuted
Category 1 Disbursements I
Travel 8900
Bordereaux 3600
Total 12500
Loyds Careco UK Limited
Category 1 Disbursements £
Bordereaux 36 00
Total 36 00

APPENDIX D



Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited

& its Subsidiaries

Grant Thornton UK LLP Charge Out Rates

19 Apnl 2010 to 30

1 July 2010 to date

June 2010
[Partner 410 - 510 425 - 535
Director 420 440
Associate Director 385 405
Manager 330 340
Assistant Manager 275 285
Excecutive 2 205 - 250 210 - 260
Excecutive 1 230 240
Administrator 2 165 - 190 170-195
Administrator 1 135-140 140 - 145
Secretary 130 135
Fuing Clerk 130 135
Treasury 150 150

Appendix E



